1005-4-9 Vine Chain & Drive Assembly

Ref

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
600
601
602
603
604
605

800

801
802
803
804

805

806
807

808

809

Part No.

195-202

SP-3618-20-4-RG
KEY-4-4-20
KEY-4-4-32
BR-062-MPB
BR-125-062
193-806
CPS-6060
193-806A
HM-103-CH
PL-1414

CL-72

BAR-806
BC-7-36144-61
BC-3525
HV-FL30
H10-15-8MP-8MP
H10-17-8MP-8MP
A-6902-10-8
A-6401-10-8
A-6901-10-8
A-1603-8-8-8

HM-103-SK

KEY-4-4-15
BC-1032-FS
BC-F-36-32
BC-1032-LN

BC-7-36-CN

BC-7-36-ST
RI-25-BC

BC-BP32

BL-5-100-SF

Description
Shaft for kit 44 1/2"long keyed both ends

3618 Hardened Steel Sprocket w/ Ring
Shaft Key 1/4" x 1 1/4"

Shaft Key 1/4" x 2" Square Cut (1018)
Stamped Bearing Housing for 1 1/4" bearing
Bearing, 1 1/4 Fafnir tri-seal, 62mm OD
Mount motor

Steel Coupler (offcenter) 1 1/4" x 1"
Motor mount stop

Char-Lynn Motor

Drive Shaft, Plastic, 28.25"

5" Gear Clamp

Bar, Mount Stop, Backing Plate

Vine Chain

Snap Ring, 11mm.

Flow Control Valve 30GPM

5/8 in hose 1/2MP x 1/2MP x 15" long
5/8 in hose 1/2MP x 1/2MP x 17" long
10 SAE X 1/2" FPX 45

10 SAE x 1/2 MPT Male

10 SAE x 1/2 FPX90

Swivel T 1/2" NPTF

Seal Kit for Char-Lynn Motor

Shaft Key 1/4" X 1/4" X 15/16" Woodruff Key
10-32 x 1 1/4" bolts Flat Socket Head

F Connecting Clips 36-32 @ pair

10-32 lock nuts

Connecting Rod, 11mm, 36" Wide Belted Chain,
60mm Traction Belts

7/16" x 36" Belted Chain Rod for 60mm Belt
25mm Belted Chain Rivets

Belt, Rivet backing plates 32mm

5/16-24 x 1 Socket Head Cap Screw
126

Parts —
Assembly

Will Fit SN Remarks

1

16

16

61

244

122

19501-
195-208K

Subs to HM-103-TC

KIT-0075

190

S Series -
010

11001

11001 For Clip Splice Option

11001 Lap Splice Option, Used only

with BC-1032-LN Lock Nuts

CPS-6057



NE CHAIN & ORIVE ASSEMBLY

I

[005-4-9 V

T0 ASSEMBLY 1005-1-6

FROM ASSEMBLY 1005-4-8
REAR TRANSFER ROLLER

10 ASSEMBLY 1005-4-/
REAR TRANSFER DORIVE

127



